

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 22/20
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.21, dated 02.03.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person, charge and hearing the petition dated 04.02.21

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

All the eight accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

D/C is present this day.

The petition dated 04.02.21 is taken up for hearing.

Perused the C.D and the case record

Heard both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the D/C failed to establish any lacuna in the investigation made by the I.O

From the C.D it appears that the I.O has carried out the investigation in accordance with law

Therefore, I find no merit in the present petition.

Hence the petition dated 04.02.2021 for reinvestigation stands rejected.

Fix **04.04.24** for appearance of the accused person, charge hearing.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.