

Order No. 23, dated 16.12.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of the defacto complainant.

All 8 accused persons on CB are present filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present and files hazira of the defacto complainant.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence of defacto complainant in camera.

Defacto complainant has examined in part from prosecution side as P.W.1 and discharged and thereafter examination-in-chief of P.W.1 is deferred.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C. submits that CSW No. 1 to 6 are close relatives with each other and prays for permission of cross examination of those CSWs together after examination-in-chief.

Perused the petition.

The said petition be kept with the record.

Particulars and address of the witness/P.W. 1 is kept with the record in a separate sealed envelope to maintain privacy.

To 07.07.2025 for appearance and further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alat, if any, be produced on the next date.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah