

Special case No. 22/2020  
Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB 00814)

Order No. 24, dated 07.07.2025

This day is fixed for appearance and further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.  
All 8 accused persons on CB are present filing hazira.  
Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present and files hazira of the defacto complainant.  
Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.  
The case record is taken up for recording evidence of defacto complainant in camera.  
The petition u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C. dated 16.12.2024 is take up for hearing.  
Perused the petition.  
Heard. Considered.  
The petition u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C filed by the defence is allowed for the ends of justice.  
P.W.1 has further examined in full from prosecution side and discharged.  
Cross examination is deferred u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C.  
To 26.02.2026 for appearance and examination-in-chief of CSW No. 2 and 3  
To 13.03.2026 for appearance and examination-in-chief of CSW No. 4, 5 and 6.  
Issue summons accordingly.  
Seized alamat, if any, be produced on the next date.  
Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah